Brigg Town Council



Town Council Office
S04, The Angel
Market Place
Brigg
North Lincolnshire
DN20 8LD
01652 659402
07584 315971
enquiries@briggmarkettown.co.uk

Members of the Brigg Town
To: Council Planning and Environment
Committee

22nd June 2023

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED AND SUMMONED to attend a MEETING of the PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE to be held Brigg Town Council, Lounge of Angel Suite, Exchange Place Brigg on Tuesday 27th June 2023 at 6.45pm

KMcGrath

Kerry McGrath
Clerk, Brigg Town Council

AGENDA

- To appoint a Chairperson to the planning and environment committee.
- 2. To appoint a Vice-Chairperson to the planning and environment committee
- To Receive Apologies and Approve reasons for absence.
- (a) To **record** declarations of interest by any member of the council in respect of the agenda items listed below. Members declaring interests should identify the agenda item and type of interest being declared.
 - (b) To note dispensations given to any member of the council in respect of agenda items listed below.
- 5. To receive any general correspondence.
- 6. a) To **receive and note** any Applications for Market Consent
 - b) To **receive and consider** any Applications for a Grant or Variation of Premises License.
 - 7. To Consider any planning applications received, including and additional plans publicised but received after the agenda was issued. Members are reminded to inspect any plans via the On Line Planning Register on the North Lincolnshire Council web site, including Ridge and Broughton & Appleby Wards for any applications close to the neighbouring boundary with Scawby Brook, and also West Lindsey District Council for any applications close to the neighbouring boundary of Kettleby. The office computer can be made available for this purpose.

- a) PA/2023/822 | North Lincolnshire Planning Portal (northlincs.gov.uk) Advertisement consent to replace existing internally illuminated sign with new internally illuminated sign, Rocal Ltd, Atherton Way, Brigg, DN20 8AR
- b) PA/2023/1161 | North Lincolnshire Planning Portal (northlincs.gov.uk) Planning permission for change of use of unit 12 from B2 general industrial and B8 storage and distribution to sui generis vehicle showroom, Unit 12 Monsal Park, Atherton Way, Brigg, DN20 8AR
- c) PA/2023/340 | North Lincolnshire Planning Portal (northlincs.gov.uk) Planning permission to erect a steel power-coated arch, The Angel Suite The Angel, Market Place, Brigg, DN20 8LD
- d) PA/2023/1023 | North Lincolnshire Planning Portal (northlincs.gov.uk) Planning permission to erect a detached dwelling, 23, Springbank, BRIGG, DN20 8PL
- 8. <u>To note any decisions received from North Lincolnshire Council on previous planning applications</u>
 - a) PA/2022/2163 erect a detached dwelling with all matters reserved for subsequent consideration at concrete area off Manley Gardens, Brigg Refused

K McGrath

Kerry McGrath

Town Clerk, 22nd June 2023